## 508810604 10/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI558709

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name	Execution Date		
ACCUMEDICAL BEIJIN	G LTD.		04/24/2024	
Company Name:	AccuMedical Inc.			
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Street Address:	CaiDa 3rd Street, ShunYi District			
Internal Address:	Floor 3, Building 9, Courtyard 1			
City:	Beijing			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	101300			
	·			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	6		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17164497		
		17100507		

Application Number:	17164497
Application Number:	17192507
Application Number:	17515649
Application Number:	17132405
Application Number:	17590633
Application Number:	18104616
Application Number:	29842150
Application Number:	17729842
Application Number:	63351103
Application Number:	63394376
Application Number:	18203557
Application Number:	18623361
Application Number:	15641580
Application Number:	17331118
Application Number:	18034387
Application Number:	18903378

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:8888425638Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

508810604

PATENT REEL: 069166 FRAME: 0876

		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 505800		
		ers@masterkeyip.com		
		n G. Sanders		
		Warner Avenue, Suite B-392		
Address Line 4:		ington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ACCM-00-LEG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin Sanders		
SIGNATURE:		Justin Sanders		
DATE SIGNED:		10/11/2024		
source=2024-04-24-Name-Ch source=2024-04-24-Name-Ch	ange-Doc ange-Doc	cumentation-ACCM-00-LEG#page1.tiff cumentation-ACCM-00-LEG#page2.tiff cumentation-ACCM-00-LEG#page3.tiff cumentation-ACCM-00-LEG#page4.tiff		

#### 公司章程修正案

根据本公司 2024 年 4 月 24\_日召开的 2023 年年度股东大会决议,特对公司章程作如 下修改:

一、章程第一章第三条原为: "公司名称: 艾柯医疗器械(北京)股份有限公司 公司英文名称: Accumedical Beijing Ltd."

现改为:公司名称:艾柯医疗器械(北京)股份有限公司 公司英文名称:AccuMedical Inc.

二、章程第一章第四条原为:"公司住所:北京市顺义区**南彩镇**彩达三街**一号茂华工厂** 3号厂房1层101"

现改为:公司住所:北京市顺义区彩达三街1号院9号楼3层。

其余内容不变。

艾柯医 设份有限公司 器械 4日



#### Amendment to the Articles of Association

In accordance with the resolution of the 2023 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on April 24, 2024, the Articles of Association of the company are amended as follows:

1. Article 3 of Chapter 1, previously stated as:

"Company Name: 艾柯医疗器械(北京)股份有限公司

Company English Name: Accumedical Beijing Ltd."

Is hereby amended to:

"Company Name: 艾柯医疗器械(北京)股份有限公司

Company English Name: AccuMedical Inc."

2. Article 4 of Chapter 1, previously stated as:

"Company Address: Room 101, Level 1, Building 3 MaoHuaGongChang, No.1

CaiDa 3rd St., Nancai Town, ShunYi District, Beijing "

Is hereby amended to:

"Company Address: Floor 3, Building 9, Courtyard 1, CaiDa 3rd Street, ShunYi District, Beijing"

The rest of the Articles remain unchanged.

AccuMedical Inc. April 24, 2024

# 备案通知书

艾柯医疗器械(北京)股份有限公司:

经审查,你单位提交的公司<u>章程备案</u>的备案申请,材料 齐全,符合法定形式,我局予以备案。

特此通知。

2024年06月24日

PATENT REEL: 069166 FRAME: 0880

#### **Filing Notification**

AccuMedical Inc.:

Upon examination, the filing application submitted by your company for the Articles of Association has been found to be complete and in conformity with the statutory requirements. Accordingly, our office has accepted the filing.

This is hereby officially notified.

June 24, 2024